

Form PTO-1595

Atty Dkt. P-5256.1 & P-5256.3(uti)

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: TO:

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.	
1. NAME OF PARTY(IES) CONVEYING AN INTEREST: Hidea Innovative Products, L.L.C.	2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES):
	Hidea Innovative Products, Inc. 1703 Royal Crescent Drive
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	San Antonio, Texas 78231
[] Yes [X] No	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
3. NATURE OF CONVEYENCE:	
[] Assignment	
[] Merger	•
[] Security Agreement	
[] Change of Name	
[X] Conversion	
Date of Execution: March 6, 2000	(C) 10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
4. APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUM new application, the execution date of the application is:	IBER(S): If this document is being filed together with a
A. Patent Application No.	B. Patent Registration No.: 5,819,961
Filed:	Issued: October 13, 1998
Additional numbers attached?	Patent Registration No.: 6,065,515
[] Yes [X] No	Issued: May 23, 2000
[] ICS [A] NO	Additional numbers attached?
	[] Yes [X] No
5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO	6. TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS AND
WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING	PATENTS INVOLVED: 2
DOCUMENT SHOULD BE MAILED:	
DOCUMENT SHOULD BE MAILED.	
Thomas E. Sisson	
Jackson Walker, LLP	
112 E. Pecan, Suite 2100	
San Antonio, Texas 78205	
7. TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41): \$\(\colon 0.007\)	8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER 07-2400.
[x] Enclosed	(Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by
[x] Authorized to Charge Account No. 07-2400 for any	deposit account.)
deficiency in fees.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	
two and contract and any attached convice a true conv of the original document.	
Monos Augusta and any anadred copy is a true copy of the original documenty	
THOMAS E. SISSON Date	

, /27/2004 MGETACHE 00000010 5819961

FC:8021

80.00 OP

3683949v1

PATENT REEL: 015711 FRAME: 0922

FUNTAY 19#



The State of Texas

SECRETARY OF STATE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that the attached Articles of Conversion of

HIDEA INNOVATIVE PRODUCTS, LC
A Texas limited liability company
converting it to
HIDEA INNOVATIVE PRODUCTS, INC.
A Texas corporation

have been received in this office and found to conform to law. ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the Secretary by law, hereby issues this Certificate of Conversion.

Filed:

March 6, 2000

Effective:

March 6, 2000



RECORDED: 08/26/2004

Elton Bomer Secretary of State

08/10/2004 TUE 14:29 [TX/RX NO 8691] 2002

REEL: 015711 FRAME: 0923